

Date: 25th April 2023

To BSE Limited (Listing Department) 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

<u>Sub</u>: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial year ended as on 31st March 2023;

<u>Ref:</u> Scrip Code – 526095

With reference to the above cited subject, please find the enclosed Certificate from our Share Transfer Agent and the Compliance officer of the Company as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended as on 31st March 2023.

Please accept the same and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours truly

For RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED

PARVATHA SAMANTHA Digitally signed by PARVATHA SAMANTHA REDDY

AMANTHA REDE

Date: 2023.04.25 10:54:14

REDDY +05'30

Parvatha Samantha Reddy Whole-time Director

DIN: 00141961

H.No. 6-3-668/10/35 Durganagar Colony Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082. Ravi Leela Granites LTD

CIN # L14102AP1990PLC011909 Tel: 23413733, Fax: 23413732 E-mail: revileel@yahoo.com

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015

This is to certify that in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED (Scrip code: BSE-526095) are maintained by Aarthi Consultants Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) with registration number: INR000000379.

Date: 19th April 2023 Place: Hyderabad

For AARTHI CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Authorized Signatory



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015

This is to certify that in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED (Scrip code: BSE-526095) are maintained by Aarthi Consultants Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) with registration number: INR000000379.

Date: 25th April 2023 Place: Hyderabad

For Ravileela Granites Limited

KISHWAR Digitally signed by KISHWAR FATIMA FATIMA Date: 2023.04.25 15:35:09 +05'30'

Kishwar Fatima

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer